Feedback Report, December 2022

Students’ Satisfaction Survey
Feedback Cell, IQAC,

H.P.B. Girls’ College, Golaghat.
Date: 30/12/2022

1. Introduction

The Feedback Cell of the IQAC of H.P.B. Girls’ College, Golaghat collected feedback
from the students of the college regarding the Teaching-Learning and Evaluation process and
Curriculum.
2. Methodology

The feedback was collected through Google Form, during 10-25 December 2022. Total
19 (nineteen) issues were covered related to the Teaching-Learning and Evaluation process and 7
(seven) regarding curriculum. The issues were typed in both English and Assamese languages.
157 responses were received. All the students belong to B.A. 1%, 3" and 5th Semester students of
the college. All of them are female students. All are honors students.

Semester-wise respondents

Choose the semester you read QX AT LI IAIHTH

157 responses

® First
@ Third
Fifth




3. Results

3.1: Responses regarding Teaching-learning and Evaluation Process

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? TSI NS [FNTN = s AR @r=r
=(R?

157 responses

@ 85 to 100% 0% F 2T $00% (e
@ 70 to 84% Q0% T /T 8% (T
© 55 t0 69% &% I AN H5% CT
@ 30 to 54% 90% J N ¢8% el
@ Below 30% 90% J O®

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? AR IR P fFaw B BTy 2

157 responses

@ Thoroughly UYL

@ Satisfactorily TSNP OII

@ Poorly TLTON

@ Indifferently SHSANO

@ Won't teach at all ATHICI =BT




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? PFFFHAB(A [FAT GIHI CIIATITS 67
IR0 ST =%+ 2

157 responses

@ Always effective STRTT Sy

@ Sometimes effective (FSTRT ooyl

@ Just satisfactorily e} &W"f\(

@ Generally ineffective STIH{TOII
ey

@ Very poor communication I3 11?/?1
CTATTATSY

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as IRE R e EACA R b REVSEN
Ol BT 499 -

157 responses

@ Excellent 58FHT
@ Very good IF O
@ Good 91

@ Fair W

@ Poor e

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. WI\%@él‘TW Afpre FrFee
[EE[Saaol

157 responses

@ Always fair STATT [NITF

@ Usually fair TIHRTSR

© Sometimes unfair (FSTRT NITEF
@ Usually unfair STHTSITE SNICEF
@ Unfair SN




6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (OINI<® A SRR TS
(OTNI] (STC® SEAH FCI (N ?

157 responses

@ Every time ST &

@ Usually STHRTS ]

[ ) Occasionally/Sometimes @%SHHTW
@ Rarely [I5a

@ Never (FMOFS HS

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students. NRRTEATAN FEFIT .. 5F> [RINTT, CFa W= JRAF I8 FF |

157 responses
@ Regularly NS
@ Often N
16.6%
- @ Sometimes (FOHF
) @ Rarely et
> | @ Never (NS T

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth. NRIRAIETYN FEFI A .. OIS, STNGS WP WP [P0 TR B |

157 responses

@ Ssignificantly ©I& *r=fea
@ Very well STHRIOIR

@ Moderately 3o

@ Marginally ATSTS

@ Not at all (FTCAT FRT VB




9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. f*7Fl =< RSHF (Faw
TRIRVITTIACH ILYRT IR 0 B |

157 responses

@ Strongly agree TOOIR IF D
@ Agree IO
© Neutral NSt F

@ Disagree dFN© NXI
@ Strongly disagree THOIF AF VO R |

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. (STNF SIS STEFNOI, ATSTF NI FelHe] WF FIH N [T FEFF (SN AT |

157 responses

@ Every time WY

@ Usually STTHROCS

@ Occasionally/Sometimes sfoamar
@ Rarely IERG

@ Never (OTS NG




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. (STNIS SHIIPFFOIR
(oI AT FINEIIP (1 AT OHEP B(F |

157 responses

@ Every time SAIY

@ Usually STHIROCS

@ Occasionally/Sometimes sfomrar
@ Rarely et

@ | don’t have a mentor (NS (BICAT
OHIPPOI V1R

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. PFFBCel
HINIRETTE TRIRITR 1< ATHNFOI JOR M |

157 responses

@ Every time SUIY

@ Usually STTIHRTS

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (a1
@ Rarely g

@ Never (o8 fNfcy




13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

APFFTH (O] IS W OLATZ HNS [ (TR HHF ASTZNI LT (VT |

157 responses

P

@ Fully SToyefSiCor

@ Reasonably I(&>125MowNd
© Partially SR FSTI

@ Slightly fFg “ifIwmey

@ Unable to 57X

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. FAFEHBCe
(O HeTol R HATS (I WFE CTRAR WO FRICET (STNIF 2T B |

157 responses

@ Every time STAIY

@ Usually STHRTS

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (HfoTET
® Rarely fR5e

@ Never (MOT8 IR

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process. %ﬁﬁ' BRIOBIOF A NRRAIATINS (52 FF |

157 responses

@ Strongly agree THOIJ dF O

@ Agree dFTS

© Neutral NIt

@ Disagree dF YO NI

@ Strongly disagree THOIT dF NS NRJ



16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for e...: T AP AT AN Hq[© A RIS P |

157 responses

/ il

@ To a great extent IS (IR AT
@ Moderate #fIfSowng

@ Some what ﬁ‘?‘i oyfammeer

@ Very little SIS FX

@ Not at all AN 12

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. ™ OIS APV

AN CFT© RF RS OSTX |

157 responses

e

@ Strongly agree TH@I{ AF N9

® Agree dFTS

© Neutral TR

@ Disagree JFN© NI

@ Strongly disagree FHOIF SO NRJ

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work. FY.. o0 FIR CFae NRMAN/FAFEIFAT ATH |

157 responses

Y

@ To a great extent IX§ Sffaey
@ Moderate *f3f3®

@ Some what ]%ﬂé Syfammees

@ Very little SIS 3 IR
@ Not at all GBI W12



19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. fENIN *11e PRAFIE PRFT oMW TN ¥...3-RFI9 77, 1973 40T SR IR FE |

157 responses

41.4%

3.2: Responses regarding Curriculum

Depth of the curriculum TSI AT Mool

157 responses

Extent of coverage of course TGN STNF (“TF 5F G

157 responses

@ Above 90% 50 % J IO

@ 70 - 89% 90T *[_I bv% I fooge
© 50 - 69% ¢oF ¥_ Uy % I fows®
@ 30 - 49% 9o T 85% I foog®
@ Below 29% 5 % 9L Oelo

@ Very good I Ol
@ Good 9T

© Satisfactory &2
@ Non-satisfactory & N2

@ Very good I Ol
@® Good 9

© Satisfactory &Z
@ Non-satisfactory TEZ V=



Applicability/relevance to real life situation 89 AR O I AT TGINTTol/ T8 515

157 responses

Career orientation in the syllabus ATH T N® (FIITF

157 responses

@ Very good IS Ol
@® Good 9

© Satisfactory &2
@ Non-satisfactory ST&T N=J

ICEIEEAN)

@ Very good I Ol
® Good O

© Satisfactory &2
@ Non-satisfactory T N2

Clarity and relevance of textual reading materials TS ST LTI STAAT ol

amsfoeer

157 responses

9.6%

38.2%

@ Very good I Ol
@ Good 9T

© Satisfactory &2
@ Non-satisfactory T N2
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Availability of reference books in the library STEI5® ASTf5F =% Rl SBIO)!

157 responses

@ Very good I Ol
@® Good 9

© Satisfactory &2
@ Non-satisfactory ST&T N=J

Overall academic environment in the college NRIRWITETIANT TN [T NF AR

157 responses

K~

(Dr. Bulbuli Boruah)
Principal cum Chairperson
IQAC H.P.B. Girls’ College, Golaghat

FPRINCIP
H.P.B. Girls' Colisga
Golaghst

@ Very Good I Ol
@ Good 9l

@ satisfactory STBZ
@ Non-satisfactory T&E N=I

YVaspv
(Dr. Bipul Kr. Rabha)
Convener

Feedback Cell
IQAC H.P.B. Girls’ College, Golaghat
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Front page of the response sheet

E Students' Satisfactory Survey December 2022 [J ¢

Questions  Responses @ Settings

Not accepting responses ¢

Message for respondents

This form is na longer accepting responses

Summary Question

Choose the semester you read Qﬁl ‘°fﬁ3 ORI MED

137 responses

@ First
@ Third
@ Fitth

Individual

0 copy
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An individual response

H Students' Satisfactory Survey December 2022 [ v

Questions  Responses @ Settings

@@bc’m

Responses cannot be edited

Students’ Satisfactory Survey, December 2022

fowiRte ST ST, fOTRe 2022

Under Criterion Il of Teaching - Learning and Evaluation (NAAC)

*Indicates required question

Choose the semester you read Qﬁl ‘Dfﬁi L IO *

O First
(O Third

® Fiftn

13



a Students' Satisfactory Survey December 2022 [0 v¢ @ @ 5 ¢ m

Questions  Responses @ Settings

Do you have Honours? *

@ Yes TIE
O NowR

If you have Honours, what is the department 1% (WTN1& I (99 WIg, fRe19h! ¥

O Assamese
O Economics
@ Education
O English
O History

a Students' Satisfactory Survey December 2022 [ vy @ @ o

Questions  Responses @ Settings

Teaching-Learning and Evaluation RRe=-rre 1 el

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? STENA (AW 5™ (29 S @& ¢
=g?

@ 8510 100% 0% I *141 y00% (&

70'to 84% 40% T [ 8% (&

5510 69% &% T [T Wk (&

30to 54% Wo% T 7141 ¢8% (a1

@ D i D

Below 30% ‘wo% 9 wel®
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (¥4 14 PRI (ST 2FO barg 2 *

@ Thoroughly SR Y&IT

() satisfactorily TBEGHSSII
O Poarly Tﬁl@rﬁl

O Indifferently IR E ) (]

O Won't teach at all JUFTE RS

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? FrEFeHHA U wleThld CTATCRTS 9501 e

et 0y (=g 2

® Always effective ¥ N CIER O

O Sometimes effective (PIOHHEI o Q“’l‘f
U JUSL SEUSTEULOTITY =417 1S 771
O Generally ineffective STHE TSN SI2® Q"l‘f

O Very poor communication 9 el G

4. The teacher's approach 1o teaching can best be described as IBE R T R EIRGI]
TUEY 1 4999 -

@ Excellent BSFE

O Very good 99wl
() Goodwle

() Fair =T

O Poor'@/ﬁ

*
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. W‘TW o e FreFse
IEEaiull

O Always fair STATE [T

@ Usually fair HETF TS0

(O Sometimes unfair (XAl (AT
O Usually unfair TERSIE SVICER

(O Unfair SIS

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (@l 3 o S e
(TS (AT AT FE (7 ?

@ Every time W1 $19
Usually 3THHT0S <Pl

Occasionally/Sometimes CGRISIE R

Rarelyﬁﬁ?‘l

000QC

MNever (o= 95F0F

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students. WWWW@@ g Sy A= o7, REErEt
A, (Fa WETEwE SR 9 A |

Regularlym

Often 39l

Sometimes (FO=AT

Rarelyﬁﬁc—f

O00@®

*

*
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(O Never (Flom8 73

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and *

emotional growth. TIRAITILS PR AW W€ RT 27T SAfEE (TR W,
STTIG S S5 (PHS T2 U |

@ Significantly @%m‘f@lﬁ

O Very well JHIwld

() Moderately ARi@wra

O Marginaltyﬁ]@ﬂ@ﬁ

() Not at all (RTCT1 219 LS
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9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. 7R W< [9FFE (a9

TRIEAHIETTAT IZA S[41 2 B |
Strongly agree TGl A0S
Agree S0

MNeutral [FEC* 5%

Disagree <38 W3H

O000@®

Strongly disagree HO&IlS S0 27 |

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. (BTN SRS SEFTS], NHTZFNI PP WE NS [F907 BRI (O1F G
|

(@ Everytime STH
(O Usually 41909

O Occasionally/Sometimes (FMolg
(O Rarely [93e1

O MNever (RN STH=H

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. (873079 SH[d IR

COTNIS 3 SIS (3 AT GATY ORES B4 |

@ Every time SRIH

(O Usually STETHT0S

(O oOccasionally/Sometimes (FIOIE

(O Rarely 59

() 1don't have a mentor CXTF (FBICAT SHIIBTG] H1%

*

*

*
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12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. FrEeTHE
HIINFATS GAIZTTHZ W+ AT g To0% M |

Every time AR

Usually STTHE< 0
Occasionally/Sometimes EERIE
Rarely fR=eT

Never (fomrs [frcg

O000®

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

FrEreSel (OrUE *ife =< TeM= e $F (5" A3 ons=e «& =i Aoy |

@® Fully =gty

(:) Reasonabe'{%ﬂﬁW
O Partially SN

(O slightly g =fee

(O Unable to STl

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. [DETEaG]
(OIS o] [{els fBrTe B0E O (AR WOy SR (o7 T8 FF |

@ Every time SWTH

(O Usually STHES

(:) Gccaaionaily;SometimesW@ﬂﬁT
(:) Rarelyﬁﬁ?{

*
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() MNever CPPOHIS SRl

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous guality *
improvement of the teaching learning process. LR ﬁ@‘ﬂ;‘l A AT B[ RS
RefEfon OAoSI R IE TREUETLAR (68 T |

Strongly agree FUOIT IFTD
Agree JFIT
Neutral <<U" %

Disagree dH9 423

OO0O00®

Strongly disagree HEI(T SFAS W=

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative *
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. GBIy
i AR TR/ el PR (I (o, (T TR s, Wew o= R

W AR FHS 500 W17 929 FE |

@ To a great extentﬁﬁ_@@ﬁ{"fﬁm“f
O Moderate "R N@eId

O Some whatﬁfg"ﬁﬂ:r[“f

O Vewlit‘tle@%ﬂ?ﬁ

() Notatall AFAMIN2
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. & SEAG AP IS *
TSR (RO FAEGPAd GBS |

Strongly agree e JFAS
Agree AT
Neutral (HS(>F®

Disagree Ad<da 528

O O000w®

Strongly disagree oWl JFTD T3

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability ¥
skills to make you ready for the world of work. FXT 4SS G FI< 0 (FTIA (@, Gigw
(T FIF WIIE (S @6 S419 (Fao TR/ FrFestedd 2068 |

@ To a great extent §2§ CENIiR]
O Moderate *YfEw

O Some what {8 =T

O Very little =1 35 =TT

(O Notatall SIFAETHE

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while ¥
teaching. [RENT= *oTe*] FF(<s (WRT o(MIwE STIT® Y31 I (ST 2@, LCD WITEARR-[Ie1eT
g, TR W Wi G2 B |

(O Above 90% b0 % I 87

@ 70-89% 307 *H k5% I fvoew
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O 50 - 69% 0T *[ us % oo
(O 30-49% '00% *{1 85% I feroq@

O Below 29% 25 % OlF W@

Regarding Curriculum ATHPN b )

Depth of the curriculum HNHTFNS Shele

@ Very good 99 we
(O Good @

() satisfactory STGE

O Non-satisfactory T&E ¥2%

Extent of coverage of course ATITZLN TR (FRE 5F g

@ Very good 9 &l
() Good &
O Satisfactory &8

O Non-satisfactory HEE w2y

22



Applicability/relevance to real life situation %4 ‘W@ﬁa’m I ATIGATTEl/ 2T s (5 *

@ Very good 99 wld
() Good®H

() Satisfactory &2

O Non-satisfactory HEE W=y

Career orientation in the syllabus APT@ Yo (IR SRR *

@ Wery good 99 &l

() Good I
O Satisfactory A%

O Non-satisfactory BT W=y

Clarity and relevance of textual reading materials AT ST R DTN ST = Z0] W1
a R EERG)

@ Very good 99 'l

(O Good @

O Saiisfadoryﬂ@@

(:) Non-satisfactory 88 923
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Availability of reference books in the library SFEISTE® AT:(51% 5% Apar *

@ Very good 99 wle

(O Good®F

O Saiisfactory'F@L’Ql

O Non-satisfactory BT =T

Overall academic environment in the college TR LTE AN [OTToE A{a

® Very Good 99w

() Good @

Overall academic environment in the college NEIAIETIYNE AT [FITTe [

(@ Very Good TH®A
() Good &R

O Satisfacto;y'F{I'QTEl

O Non-satisfactory b A

Your comments/suggestions regarding Teaching Learning Evaluation and on the syllabus -

PSS, eI W9 AT S9{® (OTNE Yoo/ &=

Overall good

H, P,:ﬂ ’.~C'BQ1_
. Girjg:
Gorag,.,:;\m'ﬂga
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Feedbacks Analysis, December 2022
Feedback from Faculty Members on (1) Curriculum, (2)
Teaching-Learning Evaluation Process, (3) Infrastructure and (4)
Governance, Management and Leadership
Feedback Cell, IQAC,

H.P.B. Girls’ College, Golaghat.

Dated: 30/12/2022

1. Introduction

The Feedback Cell of the IQAC of H.P.B. Girls’ College, Golaghat collected feedback
from the faculty members of the college regarding (1) Curriculum, (2) Learning Evaluation

Process, (3) Infrastructure and (4) Governance, Management and Leadership

2. Methodology

The feedback was collected through Google Form, during 15-25 December 2022. Four
options were given for every issue viz. Very Good, Good, Satisfactory and Non-satisfactory. 14
responses were received. Department-wise the responses are as follows:

3. Department

14 responses

@ Assamese

@ Economics
Education

@ English

@ History

@ Home Science

@ Political Science

@® Sanskrit

@ Sociology
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3. Result
Responses Regarding Curriculum

4. Relevance of the syllabus to the real life situation
14 responses

8

8 (57.1%)
6
5 (35.7%)

4

2

0 (0%) 0 (0%)
o | |
1 2 3 4

5. Depth of the course content.
14 responses

10.0
9 (64.3%)
7.5
5.0
25
2 (14.3%) 2 (14.3%)
0 (0%)
0.0 '
1 2 3 4

1(7.1%)

1(7.1%)
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6. Overall effectiveness of the curriculum in the present competitive world

14 responses

6
6 (42.9%) 6 (42.9%)

2 (14.3%)

0 (?%>

5

Suggestions/comments regarding curriculum

“Need to be more concise and analytical.”

“Content should be less but in depth.”

“Must include innovative idea creator courses like DTP, Translation etc.”

“Exposure visits to different industries (textile, food production) may be included in the
curriculum to acquire realistic knowledge.”

“Syllabus should be concise. It should incorporate the economy of Assam.”

“Should be practical based.”

“1. Research and research methodology is very significant in higher education. In my concerned
subject research project also included. That is good, but in case of methodology only three ways /
methods are included. These methods are outdated and 'analytical method' which is included in
the syllabus is a controversial issue, whether it is a separate method or not. No any quality
reference book in Assamese language is available in this regard. 2. In case of linguistic and
literature theory this syllabus is not so updated. No any contemporary theory is included in the
syllabus. 3. In case of FYUGP 1st semester syllabus my personal opinion is though it is
mandatory to include three major arenas of the subject i.e. language, literature and culture of the
indigenous people but 1st semester should start with literature. Because this arena is
comparatively easy to understand. But FYUGP syllabus is started with language part. That is
comparatively difficult among these three arenas.”

27



Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Process

8. Student centered learning resources are available in the College

14 responses

7 (50%)

4 (28.6%)

0 (0%) 1(7.1%)

2 (14.3%)
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9. The faculties are updating their knowledge and skills

14 responses

8 (57.1%)

3 (21.4%)
2 (14.3%)

| ik
0 |

1 2 3 4 5

10. Internal assessments are taking place as per schedule.
14 responses

7 (50%)
6 (42.9%)

_ RN i i
0 | |

11. The college library is a major source of information for the students and faculties as well.
14 responses

6 (42.9%)

3 (21.4%) 3 (21.4%)

2 (14.3%)
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12. The timing of the library are convenient.
14 responses

7 (50%)

4 (28.6%)

1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%)

13. The teachers are encouraged to carry out research.
14 responses

5 (35.7%)

4 (28.6%)

2 (14.3%) 2 (14.3%)

1(7.1%)

14. The teachers are encouraged to organize seminars/workshops/symposia/conferences.
14 responses

8
8 (57.1%)
6
4
3 (21.4%)
2
1(7.1%) 0(0%)
1 3
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15. The teachers are encouraged to participate in seminars/workshops/symposia/conferences.

14 responses

8
7 (50%)
6
4
2 2 (14.3%)
1(7.1%) 0 (0%)

0

1 2 3 4 5

16. The teachers are encouraged to undertake extension service program.
14 responses

8
7 (50%)
6
5 (35.7%)
4
2
1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 0 (0%)
0
1 2 3
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17. Teaching materials in the college are sufficient and up to date.
14 responses

8 (57.1%)

5 (35.7%)

0 (0%) 1(7.1%) 0 (0%)

18. The evaluation system followed by the University is effective.

14 responses

6 6 (42.9%)

4 (28.6%) 4 (28.6%)

Suggestions/Comments Regarding Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Process

“Update teaching materials, methods.”

“College faculties should discuss academic relative matters which are not available among the faculties.’
“OBE should be introduced in the teaching, learning and evaluation process.”

“1. Need more digital classrooms. 2. Need a lecture recording studio for MOOCS course module

9

preparation.”

“In case of teaching learning mechanisms students/teachers should get more field-based activity. Players,
social activists (like NSS, NCC) writers and other students who have extraordinary talent in any field
should get more advantaged positions in the evaluation process.”

Infrastructure
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20. The classrooms and furniture available in the college are adequate.

14 responses

8 8 (57.1%)
6
4
3 (21.4%) 3 (21.4%)
2
0 (0%) 0(0%)

0 | |

1 2 3 4 5

21. The toilet facilities are sufficient for faculties and students.

14 responses

8
7 (50%)
6
5 (35.7%)
4
2
1(7.1%) 0 (0%)
0
1 2 3

22. The safe drinking water facility is available for students and faculties.
14 responses

1(7.1%)

6 (42.9%)
4
4 (28.6%)
3 (21.4%)
2
1(7.1%) 0 (0%)
O ‘
1 2 3 4 5
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23. The buildings and furniture are well maintained.
14 responses

5 (35.7%)

4 (28.6%)

3 (21.4%)

1(7.1%) 1(7.1%)

24. The laboratories are adequately equipped (wherever applicable)
13 responses

7 (53.8%)

| " =
0

25. There is adequate parking facility in the college campus.
14 responses

5 (35.7%)

4 (28.6%)

3 (21.4%)

1 (7.1%) 1 (7.1%)
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26. Sport infrastructure is adequate.
14 responses

4
4 (28.6%) 4 (28.6%)

3(21.4%) 3 (21.4%)

0 (0%)

Suggestions/Comments Regarding Infrastructure of the college

“Requirement of more classrooms and audio - video rooms.”

“ICT based infrastructure should be augmented.”

“1. Need more classrooms 2. Need more toilets. 3. No extra men's toilet which puts us in
awkward situations during seminar, workshop, or any other programs. 4. Need a few more built
up areas for proper parking.”

“Need more classrooms with smart room facility, urgently need a recording lab, two cattle
bridges are very much essential in the campus. Nowadays our college is an 'ideal location' for
many competitive exams. Guardians of students, many visitors also visit the college regularly.
The night chowkidar always has to stay in the campus for almost 10 hours. Still there is not a
single boys toilet in the campus. This is very much unfortunate.”

Governance, Management and Leadership

28. The administration is sincerely putting efforts for the development of the institution.
14 responses

8

7 (50%)

5 (35.7%)

1(7.1%) 1(7.1%)
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29. The administration is accessible for the students as well as for the faculties.

14 responses

6 (42.9%)

_ G T T
0 | |

30. The faculties are given freedom to express their opinions.

14 responses

31. The IQAC is working well for promoting quality in the institution.
14 responses

10.0
7.5

5.0

4 (28.6%)

2.5

0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0o — KON | x

1 2 3

7 (50%)

9 (64.3%)
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32. The college is providing adequate opportunities and support to the faculty members.
14 responses

6
6 (42.9%)

4 (28.6%)

3 (21.4%)

33. The administration, faculty members and students are very much concerned about cleanliness

of the college campus.
14 responses

8 (57.1%)

2 (14.3%) 2 (14.3%)

1(7.1%) 1(7.1%)

Suggestions/Comments regarding governance, leadership and management

“Should maintain a neutral attitude towards all the members of the college.”

“All regarding governance and leadership are good but spitting in the campus, mouth wash basin,

are always visible. This should be banned.”

“MIS system should be installed for effective management.”
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="
.

(Dr. Bulbuli Boruah)
Principal cum Chairperson
IQAC H.P.B. Girls’ College, Golaghat

PRINCIPAL
H.P.B. Gins Collsgs
Golaghst

Front page of the response sheet

Va v
(Dr. Bipul Kr. Rabha)
Convener

Feedback Cell
IQAC H.P.B. Girls’ College, Golaghat
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E Feedback from Faculty Members, December 2022. HP.B. Girls' College, G [0 ¥ @ ® 9

Questions  Responses @ Settings

14 responses LinktoSheets

Not accepting responses ..

Message for respondents

This form is no longer accepting responses

Summary Question Individual

Questions Responses @ Settings

c

Responses cannot be edited

Feedback from Faculty Members, December 2022,
H.P.B. Girls’ College, Golaghat

1=Strongly Disagree, 2=Disagree, 3= Neutral, 4=Agree, 5=Strongly Agree

* Indicates required question

1. Your designation *

Assistant Professor =

2. Your Service is *

Regular -

3. Department *

English -

4. Relevance of the syllabus to the real life situation *



5. Depth of the course content. *

O O @ ®

6. Overall effectiveness of the curriculum in the present competitive world *

1 2 3 4

] O @) ®

7. Any suggestions regarding syllabus

8. Student centered learning resources are available in the College *

1 2 3 4

O O O @)

9. The faculties are updating their knowledge and skills *
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10. Internal assessmentis are taking place as per schedule. *

1 2 3 4 ]

O & O O O

11. The college library is a major source of information for the students and faculiies as well. *

1 2 3 4 5

O O ® O O

12. The timing of the library are convenient. *

1 2 2 4 5

O () o O O

13. The teachers are encouraged to carry out research. *

1 2 3 4 5

O O O O O

14. The teachers are encouraged to organize seminars/workshops/symposia/conferences. *

1 2 3 4 5

O O O ®) @

15. The teachers are encouraged to participate in seminars/workshops/symposia/conferences. *
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16. The teachers are encouraged to undertake extension service program. *

O O O O

17. Teaching materials in the college are sufficient and up to date. *

18. The evaluation system followed by the University is effective. *

1 2 3 4

O O O O

19. Any suggestions regarding Teaching, Learning and Evaluation process.

20. The classrooms and furniture available in the college are adequate. *

42



21. The toilet facilities are sufficient for faculties and students. *

22. The safe drinking water facility is available for studenis and faculties. *

1 2 3 4

O O] O O

23. The buildings and furniture are well maintained. *

O O O O]

24. The laboratories are adequately equipped (wherever applicable)
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25. There is adequate parking facility in the college campus. *

1 2 3 4 ]

O O O @ @

26. Sport infrastructure is adequate.

1 2 3 4 ]

O O O O ®

27. Any suggestions regarding infrastructure of the college.

28. The administration is sincerely putting efforts for the development of the institution. *

1 2 3 4 2

O O @) O @

29. The administration is accessible for the students as well as for the faculties, *

1 2 3 4 5

@) O @) O ®

30. The faculties are given freedom to express their opinions. *

1 2 3 4 ]

O O O O ®

31. The IQAC is working well for promoting guality in the institution. *



32. The college is providing adequate opportunities and support to the faculty members. *

O O O O O]

33. The administration, faculty members and students are very much concerned about cleanliness
of the college campus.

O O O ® O

34. Any suggestions regarding Governance, Leadership and Management.

*

s

PR,
H'P-B G:,Cr&l.

8'C
Golaghsgy
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Analysis of Feedback, December 2022

Feedback from Alumni on Curriculum
Feedback Cell, IQAC,
H.P.B. Girls’ College, Golaghat.
Dated: 29/12/2022

1. Introduction

The Feedback Cell of the IQAC of H.P.B. Girls’ College, Golaghat collected feedback
from alumni of the college regarding curriculum.
2. Methodology

The feedback was collected through Google Form, during 15-25 December 2022. Total
seven issues were covered related to the curriculum of the B.A. Course. The issues were typed in
both English and Assamese languages. Four options were given for every issue viz. Very Good,

Good, Satisfactory and Non-satisfactory. 136 responses were received.

3. Results

Depth of the curriculum HATH AT Mool

136 responses

@ Very Good ] Ol
@® Good 9
Satisfactory 51@52
@ Non-satisfactory STGZ
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Extent of coverage of course ATTER(N SATN{ (T{ (5F G

136 responses

@ Very good IS Ol

@® Good 9

© Satisfactory &2

@ Non-satisfactory ST5T&Z

Applicability/relevance to real life situation IS8 ARBOF AT AT TGN ITol/ A8 515

136 responses

@ Very Good ] Ol

©® Good O

© Satisfactory &2

@ Non-satisfactory TEZ

Career orientation in the syllabus AT N® (FIFAF BAIPTFO!

136 responses

@ Very Good I Ol

@® Good 9

@ Satisfactory ©I<1

@ Non-satisfactory TEZ
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Clarity and relevance of textual reading materials AT TP LTIV AT 0l W6
R IMNBEAC)

136 responses

@ Very Good I O

@ Good 9T

@ Satisfactory BT

@ Non-satisfactory ST5T&Y

Availability of reference books in the library SfZI9MI® ATSf51<F % ARl

136 responses

@ Very Good < Ol

@® Good 9

@ Satisfactory NS

@ Non-satisfactory STT&Z

Overall academic environment in the college RTINS AN RATTTO AT

136 responses

® Very Good IF 9l
@® Good 9

© Satisfactory &2
@ Non-satisfactory ST N=J
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Suggestions/Comments
“Home science is a pretty good subject. It helps us a lot in our daily work. From all the education

needed to fulfill all the responsibilities of a household, it contains all the necessary information
from birth to death. I have benefited a lot from reading this topic.”

“The syllabus is very much helpful for the further studies in English literature as it introduces to
various new genres. Overall, the way the teachers teach us is highly satisfactory as it shows the
path to the students in what direction they should approach a text.”

“Enjoyed the whole 3years of journey.”

“The teachers are more sensitive. They help us for each and every problem. Not only when we
studied there but also now. They help us to our study as well as guide us for our future like our
parents. I always thankful for it. They thought us the what is actually the economics and it's

relevance. They also provided us material, even if we were unable to collect it.”

“foferamg = 92w Afester /e HfET |7

“Need to develop our syllabus.”

“I have been benefited by the syllabus.”

“Our Teachers are very good They are hardworking person, they always inspire us and they are
the real friend philosopher and guide for the students.”

“The syllabus is very relevant to competitive exams like M.A. entrance exams and NET. The
teaching methods are of student centric. Should include courses from Swayam and other online

platforms.”

‘1R fAWTTETR® 61 3 T2 NFHANY IAfeet S ARE@T T61F NS
@Wﬁ- I”

“We should have more classes on digital classroom.”

“Must include cultural thing.”

“The syllabus was satisfactory but it can explore more so that for further studies in the subject,
students can compete with other state universities' students.”

“We want linguistic lab.”

“It could have included more forms/parts of literature. Otherwise it was good.”

“It helped me a lot in shaping my future.”
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“The department should focus on skilled based training where a student learn skill development
programme and also can enhance their skills.”

“It's good enough to enable the students to ensure fulfilment of real life needs.”

“The institutions and the department teachers treat the students with outmost care and help with
anything they need regardless of time and place.”

“Unlike the new and updated syllabus under CBCS, the old syllabus dealt with the basic
concepts and hence, it was helpful in understanding the core content of the subject.”

“More career oriented is required in under grad courses irrespective of the major subjects.

“Very difficult syllabus to cover within 6month.”

"

YVa v
(Dr. Bulbuli Boruah) (Dr. Bipul Kr. Rabha)
Principal cum Chairperson Convener
IQAC H.P.B. Girls’ College, Golaghat Feedback Cell
IQAC H.P.B. Girls’ College, Golaghat
Hl-ﬂlie.wérrfu:pé;m
Golaghst
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Front Page of the Response Sheet

a Alumni's Feedback on Curriculum December 2022 [J ¥ @ @ B e m

Questions Responses @ Settings

136 responses Link to Sheets

.
Not accepting responses -

Message for respondents

This form is no longer accepting responses

Summary Question Individual

Passed in the year Galf (ZAF 9% 0 copy

136 responses

60
60 m%)

Individual Response (Sample)

Responses cannot be edited

Alumni's Feedb/ack on Curriculum, December 2022
AT N TP ® ATS PR AR (@1
STAT], fOHRR 2022

* Indicates required question

Passed in the year a1 (=rarg I *

2020

Course of study SHIg~4 9 éiiﬁgl ¥
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@ Major
O General

If your are student of Major, name of the department \;ai 3 =W 2T ‘Pi'l'éﬂﬁ:l?.‘?i "‘Iﬁ =TE, BRI AT
i ?

Home Science mﬁ@[ﬁ -

Depth of the curriculum AIITEF NS STs o] *

Very Good =9 =l

Good =lel

Satisfactory HEE
Mon-satisfactory SHE%

00 0@

Extent of coverage of course STATZFLH HIH < (99 5Fg ¢

Very good 9 Wwle

Good &I«

Satisfactory HET
Non-satisfactory SH&%

OC00@®
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Applicability/relevance to real life situation 9= ﬁril‘iloq AT ATATSIA T O/ AT <5 To1 *

Very Good 99 wlel
Good =T
Satisfactory &8

Non-satisfactory S8

0C00®

Career orientation in the syllabus SI3T 05 (FIHrS SHIHS! *

() Very Good 9 S+
@ Good S

O Satisfactory =<1

() MNon-satisfactory S5 &E

Clarity and relevance of textual reading materials TS TSI LTI ST S = ES] |+
rsisfsror

(® Very Good 9% ST

(O ©Good S

O Satisfac‘cc:ﬂ'},f?1@2721l

O l‘~£<:|n—satis{"r:||c:‘tcrr:,r‘T“II'SI@%l

Availability of reference books in the library SFZI5TE® 2HTH:151= /=9 b | T B

Very Good =9 =1«
Good "=T=1
Satisfactory T8%

MNon-satisfactory SHSE

@000

Owverall academic environment in the college SIS IETTU=E ATNiEs [Srrastas sifEoas -«

(@) Very Good 9= Sl

() Good =
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O Satisfactory HBE

() Non-satisfactory ST&E =¥

Your comments/suggestions regarding the syllabus 2THEFN =4S (O NOIN@IW

home science is a pretty good subject. It helps us a lot in our daily work. From all the education needed to fulfill
all the responsibilities of a household, it contains all the necessary information from birth to death. | have
benefited a lot from reading this topic.
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